RESIDENT BY
PARISH

Acadia Parish

Allen Parish
Ascension Parish
Avoyelles Parish
Beauregard Parish
Bossier Parish
Caddo Parish
Calcasieu Parish
Catahoula Parish
Claiborne Parish
Desoto Parish

East Baton Rouge Parish
Evangeline Parish
Franklin Parish
Grant Parish

Iberia Parish
Iberville Parish
Jefferson Parish
Jefferson Davis Parish
Lafayette Parish
Lafourche Parish
LaSalle Parish
Lincoln Parish
Livingston Parish
Natchitoches Parish
Orleans Parish
Quachita Parish
Plaguemines Parish
Pointe Coupee Parish
Rapides Parish
Richland Parish

St. Bernard Parish
St. Charles Parish

MEN

w

N

N
NP ONRPFPFOWROWOOROOMMONRPFPROUUNOOR,R JORFORFRNDRE

=

TABLE VI

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AT EUNICE

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY YEAR CLASSIFICATION, PERMANENT HOME

FRESHMEN

WOMEN

101
17

o =
o

N

o N
RPFRPONRFWRFRRPRPONFRRPEPPRPWOOURFRFONOMMODOR,E ORI

Iny

ADDRESS,

TOTAL

132
21

N
~J

o
DO WOWJOFLDNOGRFDNJIO

N

[t

WNhNOPNWKNDO O

(&)}

SP SEMESTER,
SOPHOMORES
MEN WOMEN TOTAL
1 71 89
11 12
2 7

O OO WOORPROFFWOOOUFFOOMMOOUNOODOWOONEHE U P

1Ny

[
OO OO PP ORPRNORPRPROOWOOXWwWwoOoOoNMNODWWdOORFROENDNDO

~ =

=

=

(3}

© = N
O OO VWHRFRFONNRFEPEROOWUTIOWWOONOWOHOOR EFEEDNDB®O

=

MEN

O ORFRP NP ORPRPODONORREPMMWOOWNODOUREFEFOODURERLNOODNNDNLO

RESIDENCE STATUS, AND SEX
2022

UNCLASSIFIED
WOMEN TOTAL
5 78

10

4

N

H OOWNOWWORFRFONOONOWNUITO OOHNONOWOODODWEDNDNWDNOWWO

[

N

N

[y
inN
P ORFRPFRP WO WOWOWROWOODWOUNNOUBRMRPELEOOMNDBDDNOW

[t

MEN

O OO OO OO ODODO OO0 JTOFRPROODODODWOOODOOOOOOONBN™

PREPARATORY

WOMEN

J—
[
[e)}

OO OO OO OORPRONOOOJTITWHROOHFHFOJWOOORKr OOOOOo

TOTAL

180

OO O OO OO ONOOOPMTWNOOHFHOODWOOORrROOOOOOoOO

TOTAL
WOMEN TOTAL

MEN

[
w
N

o e -

NP RFRFJdIJNOURFRRPFPOORFRPRNOOUODWWONOR ORF U F WNDN W

o

=

347
40
9
16
11
5

3
37
2

1

0
20
169

68

13

52
276

w

}_\
NP OJdId WU JO K

[o))

GRAND

479
49
18
18
13

8

4
52
3

1

1
30
221
2

8
77
1
18
62
342



TABLE VI
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AT EUNICE

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY YEAR CLASSIFICATION, PERMANENT HOME
ADDRESS, RESIDENCE SATUS, AND SEX

SP SEMESTER, 2022

RESIDENT BY FRESHMEN SOPHOMORES UNCLASSIFIED PREPARATORY TOTAL GRAND
PARISH MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL
St. Helena Parish 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
St. James Parish 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
St. John Parish 3 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 6
St. Landry Parish 45 148 193 28 84 112 15 69 84 48 157 205 136 458 594
St. Martin Parish 4 26 30 4 21 25 4 17 21 26 59 85 38 123 161
St. Mary Parish 0 7 7 0 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 1 11 12
St. Tammany Parish 8 4 12 2 2 4 0 2 2 0 2 2 10 10 20
Tangipahoa Parish 0 4 4 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 8 10
Terrebonne Parish 3 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6
Vermilion Parish 10 47 57 6 43 49 6 34 40 7 4 11 29 128 157
Vernon Parish 1 5 6 0 1 1 0 4 4 0 0 0 1 10 11
Washington Parish 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Webster Parish 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
West Baton Rouge Parish 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
West Feliciana Parish 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Winn Parish 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
TOTAL RESIDENT 213 689 902 108 445 553 109 410 519 170 399 569 600 1943 2543
STUDENTS
NON-RESIDENTS 39 45 84 17 15 32 6 13 19 0 0 0 62 73 135

GRAND TOTAL 252 734 986 662 460 585 115 423 538 170 399 569 662 2016 2678



