TABLE VI
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AT EUNICE

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY YEAR CLASSIFICATION, PERMANENT HOME ADDRESS, RESIDENCE STATUS, AND SEX SP SEMESTER, 2022

RESIDENT BY	FRESHMEN			SOPHOMORES			UNCLASSIFIED			PREPARATORY			TOTAL		GRAND
PARISH	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOME	N TOTAL
Acadia Parish	31	101	132	18	71	89	19	59	78	64	116	180	132	347	479
Allen Parish	4	17	21	1	11	12	2	8	10	2	4	6	9	40	49
Ascension Parish	2	5	7	5	2	7	2	2	4	0	0	0	9	9	18
Avoyelles Parish	1	8	9	1	5	6	0	3	3	0	0	0	2	16	18
Beauregard Parish	0	7	7	2	2	4	0	2	2	0	0	0	2	11	13
Bossier Parish	1	1	2	0	2	2	2	2	4	0	0	0	3	5	8
Caddo Parish	0	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	3	4
Calcasieu Parish	7	19	26	3	8	11	5	9	14	0	1	1	15	37	52
Catahoula Parish	1	1	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3
Claiborne Parish	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Desoto Parish	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
East Baton Rouge Parish	7	10	17	2	4	6	1	3	4	0	3	3	10	20	30
Evangeline Parish	25	64	89	- 5	48	53	9	20	29	13	37	50	52	169	221
Franklin Parish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	2
Grant Parish	1	2	3	0	2	2	2	0	2	0	1	1	3	5	8
Iberia Parish	2	26	28	4	16	20	3	26	29	0	0	0	9	68	77
Iberville Parish	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Jefferson Parish	4	9	13	0	3	3	0	0	0	1	1	2	5	13	18
Jefferson Davis Parish	6	26	32	1	18	19	3	5	8	0	3	3	10	52	62
Lafayette Parish	20	83	103	15	70	85	24	116	140	7	7	14	66	276	342
Lafourche Parish	1	1	2	0	3	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	4	6
LaSalle Parish	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	2	3	0	0	0	1	3	4
Lincoln Parish	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Livingston Parish	3	7	10	3	1	4	2	1	3	0	2	2	8	11	19
Natchitoches Parish	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Orleans Parish	1	1	2	0	2	2	0	3	3	0	1	1	1	7	8
Ouachita Parish	3	1	4	1	1	2	1	3	4	0	0	0	5	5	10
Plaquemines Parish	0	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3
Pointe Coupee Parish	1	1	2	0	1	1	1	2	3	0	0	0	2	4	6
Rapides Parish	12	42	54	3	16	19	2	9	11	0	0	0	17	67	84
Richland Parish	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
St. Bernard Parish	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2
St. Charles Parish	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	2	4

TABLE VI

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AT EUNICE

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY YEAR CLASSIFICATION, PERMANENT HOME ADDRESS, RESIDENCE SATUS, AND SEX

SP SEMESTER, 2022

RESIDENT BY	FRESHMEN			SOPHOMORES			UNCLASSIFIED			I	PREPARAT	ORY	TOTAL		GRAND
PARISH	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL	MEN	WOME	N TOTAL
	0	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	•	0	0	0	4	4
St. Helena Parish	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
St. James Parish	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
St. John Parish	3	0	3	2	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	1	6	0	6
St. Landry Parish	45	148	193	28	84	112	15	69	84	48	157	205	136	458	594
St. Martin Parish	4	26	30	4	21	25	4	17	21	26	59	85	38	123	161
St. Mary Parish	0	7	7	0	1	1	1	3	4	0	0	0	1	11	12
St. Tammany Parish	8	4	12	2	2	4	0	2	2	0	2	2	10	10	20
Tangipahoa Parish	0	4	4	1	2	3	0	1	1	1	1	2	2	8	10
Terrebonne Parish	3	2	5	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	6
Vermilion Parish	10	47	57	6	43	49	6	34	40	7	4	11	29	128	157
Vernon Parish	1	5	6	0	1	1	0	4	4	0	0	0	1	10	11
Washington Parish	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Webster Parish	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
West Baton Rouge Parish	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	2
West Feliciana Parish	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2
Winn Parish	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
TOTAL RESIDENT	213	689	902	108	445	553	109	410	519	170	399	569	600	1943	2543
STUDENTS															
NON-RESIDENTS	39	45	84	17	15	32	6	13	19	0	0	0	62	73	135
GRAND TOTAL	252	734	986	662	460	585	115	423	538	170	399	569	662	2016	2678